附件1
2023年宁化县粮食产能区五新技术推广及
土地规模流转补助资金发放表
                                  单位：元                 
	乡镇
	良种补助
	试验示范
	测产验收
	示范标牌
	土地流转
	合 计

	城郊
	29526.00 
	　
	　
	　
	135226.00 
	164752.00 

	湖村
	　
	30000.00 
	　
	　
	　
	30000.00 

	泉上
	90000.00 
	　
	　
	　
	　
	90000.00 

	安乐
	6721.00 
	　
	　
	　
	　
	6721.00 

	曹坊
	　
	30000.00 
	　
	　
	　
	30000.00 

	济村
	42882.00 
	30000.00 
	2500.00 
	　
	　
	75382.00 

	方田
	18600.00 
	　
	2500.00 
	　
	　
	21100.00 

	石壁
	2099.40 
	30000.00 
	2500.00 
	5000.00 
	34866.00 
	74465.40 

	淮土
	30960.00 
	　
	　
	　
	　
	30960.00 

	水茜
	102000.00 
	　
	　
	　
	21400.00 
	123400.00 

	安远
	75630.00 
	30000.00 
	　
	5000.00 
	213664.00 
	324294.00 

	合计
	398418.40 
	150000.00 
	7500.00 
	10000.00 
	405156.00 
	971074.40 
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